
STATE OF TEXAS ASSESSMENTS OF ACADEMIC READINESS ALTERNATE 2 
Summary Report Report Date: JUNE 2024 

STATEWIDE PRELIMINARY GRADE 8 Date of Testing: SPRING 2024 

Administration Summary READING LANGUAGE ARTS MATHEMATICS 
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Students Tested 4984 
Students Not Tested 272 
Total Students 5256 
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# % # % # % # % # % # % 
All Students 
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Female 
No Information Provided 
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4985 
3305 
1680 

0 
2690 

4459 
2949 
1510 

---
2461 

89 
89 
90 
---
91 

1528 
1031 
497 

---
907 

31 
31 
30 
---
34 

526 
356 
170 

---
229 

11 
11 
10 
---
9 

4984 
3305 
1679 

0 
2687 

4716 
3129 
1587 

---
2569 

95 
95 
95 
---
96 

1867 
1319 
548 

---
1117 

37 
40 
33 
---
42 

268 
176 

92 
---

118 

5 
5 
5 

---
4 

Am. Indian or Alaska Native 16 14 88 3 19 2 13 16 15 94 7 44 1 6 
Asian 235 183 78 26 11 52 22 236 207 88 57 24 29 12 
Black or African American 878 782 89 293 33 96 11 878 831 95 325 37 47 5 
Native Hawaiian/Pacific Islander 5 4 80 2 40 1 20 5 4 80 0 0 1 20 
White 1000 881 88 254 25 119 12 1001 943 94 316 32 58 6 
Two or More Races 127 105 83 33 26 22 17 127 116 91 29 23 11 9 
No Information Provided 
Economically Yes 
Disadvantaged No 

No Information Provided 
Title I, Part A Participants 
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Nonparticipants 1629 1413 87 399 24 216 13 1629 1518 93 486 30 111 7 
No Information Provided 

Migrant Yes 
No 

No Information Provided 
Identified as Emergent Bilingual/English Learner 
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Monitored 1st Year, reclassified from EB/EL 96 91 95 30 31 5 5 96 95 99 41 43 1 1 
Monitored 2nd Year, reclassified from EB/EL 79 78 99 30 38 1 1 79 78 99 39 49 1 1 
Monitored 3rd Year, reclassified from EB/EL 45 42 93 23 51 3 7 45 44 98 21 47 1 2 
Monitored 4th Year, reclassified from EB/EL 36 35 97 11 31 1 3 36 34 94 12 33 2 6 
Former EB/EL (Post Monitoring) 134 124 93 52 39 10 7 134 129 96 60 45 5 4 
Non-Emergent Bilingual/Non-English Learner 3828 3410 89 1136 30 418 11 3828 3606 94 1367 36 222 6 
No Information Provided 
Bilingual Participants 

Nonparticipants 
No Information Provided 

ESL Participants 
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Nonparticipants 4466 4007 90 1381 31 459 10 4466 4227 95 1669 37 239 5 
No Information Provided 
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Gifted/Talented Participants 
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No 2898 2591 89 856 30 307 11 2898 2747 95 1025 35 151 5 
No Information Provided 6 5 83 1 17 1 17 6 5 83 2 33 1 17 

--- = No Data Reported For Fewer Than Five Students 24SP0401AL00 



STATE OF TEXAS ASSESSMENTS OF ACADEMIC READINESS ALTERNATE 2 
Summary Report Report Date: JUNE 2024 

STATEWIDE PRELIMINARY GRADE 8 Date of Testing: SPRING 2024 

Administration Summary SOCIAL STUDIES SCIENCE 
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Students Tested 4988 
Students Not Tested 270 
Total Students 5258 
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Students Tested 4982 
Students Not Tested 273 
Total Students 5255 
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No Information Provided 
Hispanic/Latino 
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Am. Indian or Alaska Native 16 14 88 4 25 2 13 16 16 100 3 19 0 0 
Asian 235 204 87 37 16 31 13 235 213 91 23 10 22 9 
Black or African American 878 816 93 323 37 62 7 878 840 96 258 29 38 4 
Native Hawaiian/Pacific Islander 5 5 100 2 40 0 0 5 4 80 2 40 1 20 
White 1002 938 94 304 30 64 6 1001 960 96 259 26 41 4 
Two or More Races 128 115 90 33 26 13 10 128 118 92 23 18 10 8 
No Information Provided 
Economically Yes 
Disadvantaged No 

No Information Provided 
Title I, Part A Participants 
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Nonparticipants 1630 1499 92 467 29 131 8 1629 1545 95 347 21 84 5 
No Information Provided 

Migrant Yes 
No 

No Information Provided 
Identified as Emergent Bilingual/English Learner 
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Monitored 1st Year, reclassified from EB/EL 96 96 100 30 31 0 0 96 94 98 23 24 2 2 
Monitored 2nd Year, reclassified from EB/EL 79 77 97 43 54 2 3 79 79 100 31 39 0 0 
Monitored 3rd Year, reclassified from EB/EL 45 44 98 25 56 1 2 45 44 98 19 42 1 2 
Monitored 4th Year, reclassified from EB/EL 36 34 94 15 42 2 6 36 35 97 10 28 1 3 
Former EB/EL (Post Monitoring) 134 130 97 56 42 4 3 134 131 98 47 35 3 2 
Non-Emergent Bilingual/Non-English Learner 3832 3569 93 1257 33 263 7 3826 3646 95 1047 27 180 5 
No Information Provided 
Bilingual Participants 

Nonparticipants 
No Information Provided 

ESL Participants 
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Nonparticipants 4470 4186 94 1532 34 284 6 4464 4272 96 1276 29 192 4 
No Information Provided 

Special Education Yes 
No 

No Information Provided 
Section 504 Yes 
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